LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard

Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science
Date: Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

sspil
SSci

SSc2

SSc3

SSc4.1
SSc4.2
SSc4.3
SSca.4
SSc5.1
SSc5.2
SSc6.1
SSc6.2
SSc7.1
SSc7.2
SScs

WEcl.1
WEc1.2
WEc2

WEc3.1
WECc3.2

EAp1
EAp2
EAp3
EAcl.1
EAcl.2
EAcl.3
EAcl.4
EAcL5
EAcl.6
EAcl.7
EAcl.8
EAc1.9
EAc1.10
EAc2.1
EAC2.2

SUSTAINABLE SITES

Construction Activity Pollution Prevention

Site Selection

Development Density & Community Connectivity

Brownfield Redevelopment

Alternative Transportation, Public Transportation Access
Alternative Transportation, Bicycle Storage & Changing Rooms
Alternative Transportation, Low Emitting & Fuel Efficient Vehicles
Alternative Transportation, Parking Capacity

Reduced Site Disturbance, Protect or Restore Habitat
Reduced Site Disturbance, Maximize Open Space

Stormwater Management, Quantity Control

Stormwater Management, Quality Control

Heat Island Effect, Non-roof

Heat Island Effect, Roof

Light Pollution Reduction

WATER EFFICIENCY

Water Efficient Landscaping, 50% Reduction

Water Efficient Landscaping, No Potable Water Use
Innovative Wastewater Technologies

Water Use Reduction, 20% Reduction

Water Use Reduction, 30% Reduction

ENERGY & ATMOSPHERE

Fundamental Commissioning of Building Energy Systems
Minimum Energy Performance

Fundamental Refrigerant Management

Optimize Energy Performance, 10.5% New / 3.5% Existing
Optimize Energy Performance, 14% New / 7% EXxisting
Optimize Energy Performance, 17.5% New / 10.5% Existing
Optimize Energy Performance, 21% New / 14% EXxisting
Optimize Energy Performance, 24.5% New / 17.5% Existing
Optimize Energy Performance, 28% New / 21% EXxisting
Optimize Energy Performance, 31.5% New / 24.5% Existing
Optimize Energy Performance, 35% New / 28% EXxisting
Optimize Energy Performance, 38.5% New / 31.5% Existing
Optimize Energy Performance, 42% New / 35% EXxisting

On Site Renewable Energy, 2.5%

On Site Renewable Energy, 7.5%

Green Building Services GB{

Yes

N

N N e PR R R RRRRRRPR

P R PR PR PRRPRPR <<

Copyright© 2007 Green Building Services, Inc. - For Use With Express Permission Only

Maybe

No



LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard

Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science
Date: Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

EAc2.3
EAc3
EAc4
EAc5
EAc6

MRp1
MRc1.1
MRc1.2
MRc1.3
MRc2.1
MRc2.2
MRc3.1
MRc3.2
MRc4.1
MRc4.2
MRc5.1
MRc5.2
MRc6

MRc7

EQp1l
EQp2
EQcl
EQc2

EQc3.1:
EQc3.2:

EQc4.1
EQc4.2
EQc4.3
EQc4.4
EQc5

EQc6.1
EQc6.2
EQc7.1
EQc7.2
EQc8.1
EQc8.2

On Site Renewable Energy, 12.5%
Enhanced Commissioning
Enhanced Refrigerant Management
Measurement & Verification

Green Power

MATERIALS & RESOURCES

Storage & Collection of Recyclables
Building Reuse, Maintain 75% of Existing Walls, Floors and Roof
Building Reuse, Maintain 95% of Existing Walls, Floors and Roof

Building Reuse, Maintain 50% of Interior, Non-Structural Elements

Construction Waste Management, Divert 50%
Construction Waste Management, Divert 75%
Materials Reuse, Specify 5%

Materials Reuse, Specify 10%

Recycled Content, Specify 10%

Recycled Content, Specify 20%

Regional Materials, 10% Extracted, Processed & Manufactured Regionally
Regional Materials, 20% Extracted, Processed & Manufactured Regionally

Rapidly Renewable Materials, Specify 2.5%
Certified Wood

INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Minimum IAQ Performance

Environmental Tobacco Smoke (ETS) Control

Outside Air Delivery Monitoring

Increased Ventilation

Construction IAQ Management Plan, During Construction
Construction IAQ Management Plan, After Constn./Before Occ.
Low-Emitting Materials, Adhesives and Sealants
Low-Emitting Materials, Paints and Coatings

Low-Emitting Materials, Carpet

Low-Emitting Materials, Composite Wood & Agri-fiber products
Indoor Chemical & Pollutant Source Control

Controllability of Systems: Lighting

Controllability of Systems: Thermal comfort

Thermal Comfort, Design

Thermal Comfort Verification, Verification

Daylight and Views, Daylight 75% of Spaces

Daylight and Views, View for 90% of Spaces

Green Building Services GB{

Yes

PR R e

e

PR RPRP PP PP X<

[E=Y

e

Copyright© 2007 Green Building Services, Inc. - For Use With Express Permission Only

Maybe

~ No



LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard

Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science
Date: Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

Green Building Services GB{

£ 22
INNOVATION & DESIGN
IDcl.1  Green Housekeeping 1
IDc1.2 LEED and Sustainability Education and Outreach 1
IDc1.3  Exemplary Performance of WEc3.2 - 40% potable water use reduction 1
IDcl.4  Exemplary Performance of SSc5.2 - doubled the open space required 1
IDc2 LEED® Accredited Professional 1
Total Points Attempting 55 14

Total Points Possible
Certified: 26-32, Silver: 33-38, Gold: 39-51, Platinum: 52+

Copyright© 2007 Green Building Services, Inc. - For Use With Express Permission Only



