LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard



Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science **Date:** Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

Maybe

	OHOTAINADI E OITEO	·	
	SUSTAINABLE SITES		
SSp1	Construction Activity Pollution Prevention	Υ	
SSc1	Site Selection	1	
SSc2	Development Density & Community Connectivity	1	
SSc3	Brownfield Redevelopment		1
SSc4.1	Alternative Transportation, Public Transportation Access	1	
SSc4.2	Alternative Transportation, Bicycle Storage & Changing Rooms	1	
SSc4.3	Alternative Transportation, Low Emitting & Fuel Efficient Vehicles	1	
SSc4.4	Alternative Transportation, Parking Capacity	1	
SSc5.1	Reduced Site Disturbance, Protect or Restore Habitat	1	
SSc5.2	Reduced Site Disturbance, Maximize Open Space	1	
SSc6.1	Stormwater Management, Quantity Control	1	
SSc6.2	Stormwater Management, Quality Control	1	
SSc7.1	Heat Island Effect, Non-roof	1	
SSc7.2	Heat Island Effect, Roof	1	
SSc8	Light Pollution Reduction	1	
	WATER EFFICIENCY		
WEc1.1	Water Efficient Landscaping, 50% Reduction	1	
WEc1.2	Water Efficient Landscaping, No Potable Water Use	1	
WEc2	Innovative Wastewater Technologies	1	
WEc3.1	Water Use Reduction, 20% Reduction	1	
WEc3.2	Water Use Reduction, 30% Reduction	1	
	,		
	ENERGY & ATMOSPHERE		
EAp1	Fundamental Commissioning of Building Energy Systems	Υ	
EAp2	Minimum Energy Performance	Υ	
EAp3	Fundamental Refrigerant Management	Υ	
EAc1.1	Optimize Energy Performance, 10.5% New / 3.5% Existing	1	
EAc1.2	Optimize Energy Performance, 14% New / 7% Existing	1	
EAc1.3	Optimize Energy Performance, 17.5% New / 10.5% Existing	1	
EAc1.4	Optimize Energy Performance, 21% New / 14% Existing	1	
EAc1.5	Optimize Energy Performance, 24.5% New / 17.5% Existing	1	
EAc1.6	Optimize Energy Performance, 28% New / 21% Existing	1	
EAc1.7	Optimize Energy Performance, 31.5% New / 24.5% Existing	1	
EAc1.8	Optimize Energy Performance, 35% New / 28% Existing		1
EAc1.9	Optimize Energy Performance, 38.5% New / 31.5% Existing		1
EAc1.10	Optimize Energy Performance, 42% New / 35% Existing		1
EAc2.1	On Site Renewable Energy, 2.5%	1	Ė
EAc2.2	On Site Renewable Energy, 7.5%	i i	1
	The state of the s		

LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard



Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science **Date:** Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

		Yes	Maybe	9 N
EAc2.3	On Site Renewable Energy, 12.5%			1
EAc3	Enhanced Commissioning	1		
EAc4	Enhanced Refrigerant Management	1		
EAc5	Measurement & Verification	1		
EAc6	Green Power	1		

MATERIALS & RESOURCES

MRp1	Storage & Collection of Recyclables	Υ	
MRc1.1	Building Reuse, Maintain 75% of Existing Walls, Floors and Roof		1
MRc1.2	Building Reuse, Maintain 95% of Existing Walls, Floors and Roof		1
MRc1.3	Building Reuse, Maintain 50% of Interior, Non-Structural Elements		1
MRc2.1	Construction Waste Management, Divert 50%	1	
MRc2.2	Construction Waste Management, Divert 75%	1	
MRc3.1	Materials Reuse, Specify 5%		1
MRc3.2	Materials Reuse, Specify 10%		1
MRc4.1	Recycled Content, Specify 10%	1	
MRc4.2	Recycled Content, Specify 20%	1	
MRc5.1	Regional Materials, 10% Extracted, Processed & Manufactured Regionally	1	
MRc5.2	Regional Materials, 20% Extracted, Processed & Manufactured Regionally	1	
MRc6	Rapidly Renewable Materials, Specify 2.5%		1
MRc7	Certified Wood	1	

INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

EQp1	Minimum IAQ Performance	Υ	
EQp2	Environmental Tobacco Smoke (ETS) Control	Υ	
EQc1	Outside Air Delivery Monitoring	1	
EQc2	Increased Ventilation	1	
EQc3.1:	Construction IAQ Management Plan, During Construction	1	
EQc3.2:	Construction IAQ Management Plan, After Constn./Before Occ.	1	
EQc4.1	Low-Emitting Materials, Adhesives and Sealants	1	
EQc4.2	Low-Emitting Materials, Paints and Coatings	1	
EQc4.3	Low-Emitting Materials, Carpet	1	
EQc4.4	Low-Emitting Materials, Composite Wood & Agri-fiber products	1	
EQc5	Indoor Chemical & Pollutant Source Control		1
EQc6.1	Controllability of Systems: Lighting	1	
EQc6.2	Controllability of Systems: Thermal comfort		1
EQc7.1	Thermal Comfort, Design	1	
EQc7.2	Thermal Comfort Verification, Verification	1	
EQc8.1	Daylight and Views, Daylight 75% of Spaces	1	
EQc8.2	Daylight and Views, View for 90% of Spaces	1	

LEED-NC v2.2 Scorecard



Project Name: FAU College of Engineering and Computer Science **Date:** Formal LEED certification was awarded on July 14, 2011

	INNOVATION & DESIGN	Yes	Mayb	_o N
IDc1.1	Green Housekeeping	1		
IDc1.2	LEED and Sustainability Education and Outreach	1		
IDc1.3	Exemplary Performance of WEc3.2 - 40% potable water use reduction	1		
IDc1.4	Exemplary Performance of SSc5.2 - doubled the open space required	1		
IDc2	LEED® Accredited Professional	1		
	Total Points Attempting	55		14

Total Points Possible

Certified: 26-32, Silver: 33-38, Gold: 39-51, Platinum: 52+